

Landmarks CertificateofAppropriateness & Overlay District Permit

IntakeStaff: Fee: No Fee
Instructions: Fordetaileddefinitionsof CertificateofAppropriatenessandOverlayDistrictPermit, pleaseseepage4ofthis application. Project Information: CertificateofAppropriateness:
Fordetaileddefinitions of CertificateofAppropriateness and Overlay District Permit, pleaseseepage 4 of this application. Project Information: CertificateofAppropriateness:
CertificateofAppropriateness: □Butchertown □Clifton □Cherokee Triangle □Individual Landmark □Limerick XOld Louisville □Parkland Business □WestMain Street OverlayPermit: □Bardstown/BaxterAve Overlay(BRO) □Downtown DevelopmentReviewOverlay(DDRO) □Nulu Review Overlay District(NROD) ProjectName: Aley Parking space ProjectAddress/ ParcellD: Rear of 1407 St. James Court Located on easement behind 416 W. Magnolia ★ECEIVED Total Acres: JUL 3 1 2019 ProjectCost (exterior only): PVA AssessedValue: PLANNING & DESIGN SERVICES ExistingSq Ft: NewConstruction Sq Ft: Height(Ft): Stories: ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
□ Limerick XOld Louisville □ Parkland Business □ WestMain Street OverlayPermit: □ Bardstown/BaxterAve Overlay(BRO) □ Downtown DevelopmentReviewOverlay(DDRO) □ Nulu Review Overlay District(NROD) ProjectName: Aley Parking space ProjectAddress/ ParcelID: Rear of 1407 St. James Court Located on easement behind 416 W. Magnolia ■ HECEIVED Total Acres: □ UIL 3 1 2019 ProjectCost (exterior only): □ PVA AssessedValue: □ DESIGN SERVICES ExistingSq Ft: □ NewConstruction Sq Ft: □ Height(Ft): □ Stories: □ ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
ProjectName: Aley Parking space ProjectAddress/ ParcelID: Rear of 1407 St. James Court Located on easement behind 416 W. Magnolia HECEIVED Total Acres: JUL 3 1 2019 ProjectCost (exterior only): PVA AssessedValue: PLANNING & DESIGN SERVICES ExistingSq Ft: NewConstruction Sq Ft: Height(Ft): Stories: ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
ProjectAddress/ ParcelID: Rear of 1407 St. James Court Located on easement behind 416 W. Magnolia HECEVED Total Acres: ProjectCost (exterior only): PVA AssessedValue: PLANNING & DESIGN SERVICES ExistingSq Ft: NewConstruction Sq Ft: ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
Total Acres: ProjectCost (exterior only): PVA AssessedValue: ExistingSq Ft: NewConstruction Sq Ft: Height(Ft):Stories: ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
ProjectCost (exterior only): PVA AssessedValue:PLANNING & DESIGN SERVICES ExistingSq Ft: NewConstruction Sq Ft: Height(Ft):Stories: ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
ExistingSq Ft: NewConstruction Sq Ft: Height(Ft): Stories: ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
ExistingSq Ft: NewConstruction Sq Ft: Height(Ft):Stories: ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
ProjectDescription(useadditional sheetsifneeded): This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
This application consist of Three property address but one project. The three applications are as follows:
A. Flat concrete pad for parking located on Easement adjacent to and owned by 1407 St. James Court, to the rear of 416 W. Magnolia D.B. 7051, pg 342. The pad is aproximately 15' wide by 30' long with access from the alley. See survey attached.
B. Wall located across the rear property of 1407 St. James D.B. 9066,pg.811 (next to easement running north to south). Wall constructed of concrete with brink veneer and limestone cap. New limestone steps were constructed to enter the easement area from 1407 St. James See drawing of construction and pictures of completed wall.
C. Located at the rear of property on 1411 St. James Ct replacement wall on easement owned by 1407 St. James D.B. 701,pg.133. An existing concrete block wall and steps needing major repair, was removed and replaced with a new concrete and brick veneer wall and stairs (running east to west next to easement) and limestone cap to match the west wall connected to it. This was a "replacement in kind" to improve the function and appearance for the rear of all three houses. See attached pictures.

Contact Information:

Owner:	☐ Check if primary contact	Applicant:	☐ Check if primary contact
Name: Kirby	W. Holladay Jr.	Name: Kirby W	′. Holladay Jr.
Company:		Company:	
Address: 140	7 St. James Ct	Address: 1407 St. James Court	
City: Lou	State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>4020</u>	City: Lou	State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40208</u>
Primary Phone:	502-396-9258	Primary Phone:	502-396-9258
Alternate Phone	e:	Alternate Phone:	
Email: kwholla	aday@indesco-usa.com	Email: <u>kwholladay@indesco-usa.com</u>	
Owner Signatu	ure (required):		
Attorney:	☐ Check if primary contact	Plan prepared by	<i>I</i> : □Check if primary contact
Name:		Name:	
Company:			4
Address:		Address:	
City:	State: Zip:	City:	State: KEDEIVED
Primary Phone:		Primary Phone:	
Alternate Phone	e:		PLANNING &
Email:		Email:	DESIGN SERVICES
	15 70 150	•	oplication in which the owner(s) of the , trustee, etc., or if someone other than the
1, Kirby W.			, hereby ative/authorized agent/other
certify that name of	of LC / corporation / partnership / associa	is (are) the	owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of the	his application and that I am autho	rized to sign this app	lication on behalf of the owner(s).
Signature:	La Helleley	ly_	Date: 7/30/19
void. I further understa	vingly providing false information on this appl and that pursuant to KRS 523.010, et seq. kn tent to mislead a public servant in the perforr	lowingly making a material	false statement, or otherwise providing false

Page 2 of 4
19-00A-0052

Please submitthe completedapplication alongwiththefollowingitems:

Re	equired for every application:
	LandDevelopmentReport ¹
	Current photographsshowingbuilding front, specific projectarea, and surrounding buildings
	Elevations, pictures, samples, brochures, orother technical datadescribing materials, such aswindows, doors, roofing, fencing, etc. to be used in the renovation or replacement
Si	te and Project plan:(required for building additions, new structures and fencing)
	<u>Siteplan</u> drawntoscale with dimensions, as applies to the project, indicating property lines, structures, landscaping, fencing, and parking
	Floorplans drawntoscale with dimensions and each room labeled
	<u>Elevationdrawings</u> (adrawingshowingexterior walls) <i>drawn toscale</i> with dimensions. For fencing, onlyphotos/drawingsoftheproposed fence are required.
Co	ommitteeReviewOnly ommitteereviewsmayberequiredduetothecomplexityofthecase. Thenecessityoftheseitemswillbedetermined staffuponreview. Projectsrequiring committeelevelreview include construction of newbuildings, demolition, and ojects that varywidely from design guidelines.
	Twosetsof11"x17"formatsiteplansdrawntoscale withdimensions
	Twosetsof11"x17"elevationdrawingstoscalewithdimensions
	Twosetsof11"x17"landscaping drawings to scale with dimensions
	One set ofmailing labelsheets for: 1 st tier Adjoining PropertyOwners(APOs) ³ ,owners,applicants, contacts, and CaseManager. Applicantisresponsibleformailing.
	One copyof themailinglabel sheets
	3 1 2019
Re	PLANNING & DESIGN SERVICES
1.	For a Land Development Report, go to the following website and enter address in the search bar. After the map zooms to the location, click on the icon that looks like the letter "d" in a green circle. Print report. https://www.lojic.org/lojic-online
2.	DeedsandplatscanbefoundattheJeffersonCountyClerk'sOffice(527WestJeffersonStreet , 2 nd fl, 502-574-6220. Manydeeds,platsandotherrecordsareavailableonlineat: https://search.jeffersondeeds.com/
3.	AdjoiningpropertyownershipinformationcanbefoundatthePropertyValuationAdministrator(PVA)officeat 531 CourtPlace,Suite504or viatheir website: https://jeffersonpva.ky.gov/property-search/

SubmittalInstructions:

ApplicationsaredueonFridaysat5:00p.m.Oncecomplete,pleasebringtheapplicationandsupporting documentationto:PlanningandDesignServices,locatedat444South5thStreet,Suite300.Formoreinformation,call (502)574-6230or visithttps://louisvilleky.gov/government/planning-design/

Definitions:

CertificateofAppropriateness: Aprojectinvolvingphysicalchangestotheexterior of abuilding, structure, or property designated as a local and mark or located within a local preservation districts hall require prior approval in the form of a Certificate of Appropriateness. An approval requires substantial conformance to design guidelines established for each land mark and district. The design guidelines, along with other information regarding local preservation districts, may be found at the website of the Landmarks and Preservation Districts Commission: https://louisvilleky.gov/government/planning-design/historic-preservation-landmarks-and-overlay-districts

OverlayDistrictPermit: Aprojectinvolvingphysicalchangestotheexteriorofa building, structure, or property within an overlay district shall require prior approval in the form of an Overlay Permit. An approval requires substantial conformance to design guidelines established for each overlay district. The design guidelines, along withouther information regarding overlay districts, may be found at the following website: https://louisvilleky.gov/government/planning-design/historic-preservation-landmarks-and-overlay-districts









